USPTO

2/1/2008 10:17:14 AM PAGE 3/006 Fax Server

TQ:WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LL COMPANY: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVENUE,

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

01/30/2008

electronic version voluments			500452349			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Name NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY previously recorded on Reel 019587 Frame 0710. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Vame	Execution Date		
Kaji HYODO			ł	04/25/2007		
Chac-Nan XU				04/25/2007		
Name:	NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY					
Street Address:	3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku					
City:	Tokyo					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	100-8921					
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number			
Application Number:		11814	1450			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	202-822 PatentNo: Western 1250 Co	Mail w 2-1100 Iall@w man, H onnecti	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			071903			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen G. Adrian			

Fax Server

USPTO

2/1/2008 10:17:14 AM PAGE 4/006

TO:WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LL COMPANY:1250 CONNECTICUT AVENUE,

Total Attachments: 2 source=071903Assignment#page1.tif source=071903Assignment#page2.tif ŲSPTO

7/24/2007 6:35:18 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANLAS & ADRIAN LLP COMPANY:12 CONNECTICUT AVENUE N

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

07/23/2007

Stylesheet Verslon v	v1.1		3003 19300				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		-				
			lame	Execution Date			
Koji HYODO				04/25/2007			
Chao-Nan XU				04/25/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	NATIONAL I	NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLGOY					
Street Address:	3-1, Kasumigaseki 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku,						
City	Tokyo						
State/Country:	JAPAN						
Postal Code:	100-8921						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property T	уре		Number				
Application Number: 118		11814	4450				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(202)82						
Comespondence will : Phone:			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email:	- I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I						
Correspondent Name							
Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Dar Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenu			-				
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Washington,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			071903				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephen G. Adrian					
Total Attachments: 2 source=071903Assign source=071903Assign			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

**PATENT** 

Attorney's Docket No :

USPTO 2/1/2008 10:17:14 AM PAGE 5/006 Fax Server
TO::WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LL COMPANY:1250 CONNECTICUT AVENUE,

	<u> </u>
Assignment of Application	
WHEREAS, I (WE)	
Koji HYODO of c/o National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technolog	<u> </u>
-1, Namiki I-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-8564 Japan and	
Theo-Nan XU of c/o National Institute of Advanced Industrial Science and Technological	
807-1 Shuku-machi, Tosu-ahi, Saga 841-0052 Japan	
	espectively,
nave invented certain new and useful improvements in:	
METHOD AND MEMBER FOR MEASURING STRESS DISTRIBUTION OF	
NATURAL BONE, SYNTHETIC BONE, OR MEMBER ATTACHED TO THEM	
or which an application for Letters Patent was executed on April 25, 2007	
Application No filed	, and
WHEREAS. <u>NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL</u>	
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES") having a place of business at:	
3-1 Kasumigeseki I-chome Chryoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8921 Japan	
tre(is) desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention	
my Lenters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territoria	
and in any and all foreign countries;	_
that at only one or or other assessment	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of my (our) entire right, title

Page 1 of 2

USPTO

2/1/2008 10:17:14 AM

PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

TO: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LL COMPANY: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVENUE,

and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEES, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP of 1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20036 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: April 25, 2007

(Signature of inventor) Koji HYODO

Date: April 25, 2007

Chaonan X1

(Signature of inventor) Chao-Nen XU

Page 2 of 2